#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

#### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the nature of conveyance previously recorded on Reel 004844 Frame 0394. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the change of its name and conversion from a Delaware corporation to a Delaware limited liability company.	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Accor North America, Inc.		07/09/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	G6 Hospitality LLC	
Street Address:	4001 International Parkway	
City:	Carrollton	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75007	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85531749	SAVE MORE FOR WHAT YOU TRAVEL FOR
Registration Number:	4157560	CORPORATE PLUS @ 6
Registration Number:	3077166	ACCOR ECONOMY LODGING CORPORATE PLUS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2025339099

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

 Phone:
 (614) 464-6424

 Email:
 iplaw@vorys.com

Correspondent Name: Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2255
Address Line 2: IPLaw@Vorys

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43216-2255

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 6424-25916-19ACCOR-G6 TRADEMARK

900231791 REEL: 004848 FRAME: 0213

UU UOS HJ

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joan C. Makley	
Signature:	/Joan C. Makley/	
Date:	08/23/2012	

Total Attachments: 8

source=ACCOR NA to G6#page1.tif

source=ACCOR NA to G6#page2.tif

source=ACCOR NA to G6#page3.tif

source=ACCOR NA to G6#page4.tif

source=Assignment Rec't - ACCOR to G6#page1.tif

source=Assignment Rec't - ACCOR to G6#page2.tif

source=NANNotice#page1.tif source=NANNotice#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004848 FRAME: 0214



Electronic Trademark Assignment System

# **Confirmation Receipt**

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Accor North America, Inc.		07/09/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	G6 Hospitality LLC		
Street Address:	4001 International Parkway		
City:	Carrollton		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	75007		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85531749	SAVE MORE FOR WHAT YOU TRAVEL FOR
Registration Number:	4157560	CORPORATE PLUS @ 6
Registration Number:	3077166	ACCOR ECONOMY LODGING CORPORATE PLUS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2025339099 (202) 467-8800 Phone: Email: iplaw@vorys.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2255 Address Line 2: IPLaw@Vorys

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43216-2255

ATTORNEY DOCKET

**NUMBER:** 

Signature:

6424-25916-19ACCOR-G6ASSI

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joan C. Makley

/Joan C. Makley/

08/16/2012

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=ACCOR NA to G6#page1.tif source=ACCOR NA to G6#page2.tif source=ACCOR NA to G6#page3.tif source=ACCOR NA to G6#page4.tif

#### RECEIPT INFORMATION

ETAS ID: TM243568 Receipt Date: 08/16/2012 Fee Amount: \$90

### Return to home page

HOME   INDEX	SEARCH   eBUSINE	SS   CONTACT US	PRIVACY STATEMEN	r

# Delaware

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "ACCOR NORTH AMERICA, INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ACCOR NORTH AMERICA, INC." TO "G6 HOSPITALITY LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2012, AT 10:03 O'CLOCK A.M.

8100V

DATE: 07-10-12

AUTHENT\[CATION: 9698519

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 004848 FRAME: 0217

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

2064347

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:03 AM 07/09/2012 FILED 10:03 AM 07/09/2012 SRV 120814417 - 2064347 FILE

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

1.)	The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is
2.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate isDelaware
3.)	The date the corporation first formed is June 17, 1985
4.)	The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is  Accor North America, Inc.
5.)	The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is G6 Hospitality LLC
IN	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the day of July , A.D. 2012 .
	By: Kekerca Lennard  Name: Rebecca Lennard

TRADEMARK REEL: 004848 FRAME: 0218

Print or Type

# Delaware

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "G6 HOSPITALITY LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2012, AT 10:03 O'CLOCK A.M.

2064347 8100V

120814417

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

DATE: 07-10-12

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 004848 FRAME: 0219

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 9698519

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:03 AM 07/09/2012 FILED 10:03 AM 07/09/2012 SRV 120814417 - 2064347 FILE

#### STATE of DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE of FORMATION

First: The name of the limited li	ability company is G6 Hospitality LLC
1209 Orange Street	tered office in the State of Delaware is in the City of Wilmington
Zip Code <u>19801</u> .	
The name of its Registered age Trust Company	ent at such address is The Corporation
Third: (Insert any other matters	the members determine to include herein.)
n Witness Whereof, the undersi	gned have executed this Certificate of Formation this, 20 12
	By: felerca Lennard (Authorized Person(s)

Name: Rebecca Lennard
Typed or Printed

TRADEMARK REEL: 004848 FRAME: 0220

**RECORDED: 08/23/2012**